

Order your Mackinac Bridge license plate today!

Use this mail order form to buy a valid Mackinac Bridge license plate or collector plate. Plates also may be ordered online or at a Secretary of State office. Mackinac Bridge license plates cost \$5. For an additional prorated fee, your Mackinac Bridge plate may be personalized. <u>Check personalized plate availability prior</u> to submitting your plate order. Your new plate will arrive by mail within 21 days. If buying a Mackinac Bridge plate for a new vehicle or when renewing, your normal registration fees will apply. (Note: Collector plates can't be used for vehicle registration.)

To purchase online: Visit our <u>Online Services</u> and follow the screen prompts for ordering a plate.

To purchase by mail: Complete the order form. Pay by check or money order made payable to the State of Michigan. Mail the completed application along with payment to: Michigan Department of State, Internal Services Section, Lansing MI 48918.

Mackinac Bridge collector plates: Collector plates cost \$10 and are for display purposes only. Each collector plate includes the word "SAMPLE" over the plate design. Collector plates cannot be personalized. To order a collector plate, fill out the "collector plate" section of this form.

Mackinac Bridge license plate order form

ORDERING A VALID MACKINAC BRIDGE LICENSE PLATE List each license plate that will be replaced with a new Mackinac Bridge plate. If you are replacing more than four vehicle plates, include a second sheet. (Asterisk * indicates a required field.)			
Name*	Daytime telephone number*		
Current license plate number	Current license plate number		
Current license plate number	Current license plate number		

ORDERING A COLLECTOR LICENSE PLATE				
Street address*	City*			
State*	ZIP code*			

TOTAL DUE						
Enter number of Mackinac Bridge plates ordered:	\$5 per plate	Mackinac Bridge plate total:	Enter number of collector plates or- dered:	\$10 per plate	Collector plate total:	
		TOTAL COST DUE:			Secretary of State Jocelyn Benson Michigan.gov/SOS	

Personally identifiable information collected on this form is limited to what's needed to complete your transaction. For other ways your information may be used, visit <u>Michigan.gov/SOS/policies</u>.